

MAC Case No-07 of 2014
Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No 56 dated 03.12.2024

Today the case is fixed for S/R and A/D of OP/Owner.

Petitioner files haziras.

Both the OP/IFFCO Tokio Gen.Insurance Company and OP/Reliance General Insurance Company both files haziras.

No S/R received in respect of OP/Owner.

Petitioner is directed to take steps upon OP/Owner positively.

Fixing 13.01.2025 for S/R and A/D of OP/Owner.

Steps be taken in the meantime i.d. necessary order will be passed.

D/C by

M.A.C.T. Judge
1st Spl Court, Burdwan.

M.A.C.T. Judge,
1st Spl Court, Burdwan.