

**M.A.C Case No 07 of 2014**

**Present: Smt.V.B.Agarwal**

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,2nd Court, Burdwan.(I/C)

Order No 61 dated 01.09.2025

To day the date is fixed for S/R of OP/Owner.

Petitioner and both OP/Ins.Com files hazira.

S/R of OP/Owner not yet received.

Ld.Regular PO is on leave.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps upon OP/Owner.

Fixing 19.11.2025 for S/R of OP/Owner.

Steps be taken in the meantime.

D/C by

M.A.C.T. Judge  
1st Spl Court, Burdwan.

M.A.C.T. Judge,  
1st Spl Court, Burdwan.